Adjusted Threshold is defined as the Starting Threshold, as defined in this

sub-paragraph less the Annual Net Revenue for any Divested Facilities for the fiscal year 

immediately preceding the time of divesture.  For 2021, the Starting Threshold shall be 

One Billion Three Hundred Million Dollars ($1,300,000,000.00).  For fiscal years 2022, 

2023, 2024, 2025, and 2026, the Starting Threshold shall be the Adjusted Threshold 

calculated at the end of the prior fiscal year.

(b)

All Contingency Payments made to the Medicaid Participating States 

Sava shall pay the Federal Contingency Payments

[...]

SavaSeniorCare, LLC

SavaSeniorCare, LLC
Glenn P. Hendrix

Exhibit B 

Contingency Percentage for Quality of Care and Coinsurance Covered Conduct 

Sava shall pay to the Medicaid Participating States an amount totaling 7.0225% of the recovered 
amount of the first Five Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,400,000) of any 
Contingency Payments (until the Federal Contingency Payments total Three Hundred Seventy 
Seven Thousand Ninety Five Dollars ($377,095.00)), and 7.7882% of the recovered amount of 
any Contingency Payments above Five Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,400,000).